504040196 10/06/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the CORRECT COVER SHEET AT CONVEYING PARTY FROM: LOS ALAMOS NATIONAL LABORATORY TO: THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA previously recorded on Reel 021999 Frame 0825. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the FROM THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA TO LOS

ALAMOS NATIONAL SECURITY, LLC.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA	12/17/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LOS ALAMOS NATIONAL SECURITY, LLC
Street Address:	LOS ALAMOS NATIONAL LABORATORY
Internal Address:	LC/IP MSA187
City:	LOS ALAMOS
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO
Postal Code:	87545

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11593312

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 505-665-9214
Email: docket@lanl.gov
Correspondent Name: SHARON RUMINER

Address Line 1: LOS ALAMOS NATIONAL LABORATORY

Address Line 2: LC/IP, MS A187

Address Line 4: LOS ALAMOS, NEW MEXICO 87545

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: S-109,054

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRUCE H. COTTRELL

SIGNATURE: /Bruce H. Cottrell/

DATE SIGNED: 10/06/2016

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 040252 FRAME: 0220

EPAS ID: PAT4086857

504040196

source=S109054-000 ASG Rec Cover Sheet-incorrect- w recordation info-#page1.tif source=S109054 Corrected Recordation Cover Sheet signed#page1.tif source=S109054-000 ASG UC to LANS w recordation info#page1.tif source=S109054-000 ASG UC to LANS w recordation info#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 040252 FRAME: 0221

	ĕ,	٠,	٠,	
ì	ς	2	ę	١
į	Ľ	В	b	á
į	ú	ė	ė	i
ì	7	7	ï	١
į	ř	ŕ	Ļ	á
ľ	٦	ı	P.	1
į	٠		:	٩
ì	c	ı	Ļ	ı
	ı	4	þ	ı
þ	ò	b	b	۹
ì	V	ŝ	B	
ì				3
		k	Ė	
		ì		
١		ì	В	
	4	b	ō	1
	١	•		¢
		3	2	ı
		•	•	3
	h	ł	В	ı
	•	b	3	ŀ
į	7	7	Ţ	٦
i	ú	В	Ь	J
3	Ü	ì	i	J
į	¥	ľ	ľ	
	I	E	В	
		ŀ		
į	1	۰	D	1
	٠	-	•	q
	٥		2	ĕ
ì	ı	b	L	2
ì	1	e	Þ	٦
	b	•	1	۹
i	þ	Š	į	
P	2	۲	ú	١
i	'n	É	k	t
į				
i		k		
ı	×		i	ı
ı	1		1	1
			c	١

S-109,054	Rev. 04/03/2006
Form PTO1595	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 10/02) RECORDATION FO	
PATENT	S ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents. Please re	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Los Alamos National Laboratory	Name and address of receiving party:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	Name: Los Alamos National Security, LLC
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Address:
	Los Alamos National Laboratory
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	LC/IP, MS A187
Execution Date: December 17, 2008	Los Alamos, NM 87545
Execution Date: December 17, 2000	Additional name(s) address(es) attached
	☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new ap of the application is:	oplication, the execution date
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/593,312	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
<u></u>	Enclosed
Name: Bruce H. Cottrell	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Registration No.: 30,620	7 E S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
Address: Los Alamos National Security, LLC LC/IP, MS A187 Los Alamos, NM 87545	
Eos Alamos, Mile 07040	8. Deposit account number 12-2150
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi is a true copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy
Bruce H. Cottrell	December 17, 2008
Name of person signing Signature	Date
•	Total number of pages: 3
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/05)	
Fax documents to be recorded with required cover sho	pet to: (571) 273-0140
OR Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sh	eet to: Director of the USPTO  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services PO Box 1450  Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

REEL: 021999 FRAME: 0825

**PATENT** 

REEL: 040252 FRAME: 0222

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY To the Discrete of the U.S. Behad and Today and Office Plants and the Manhad described in the Control of the U.S. Behad and Today and Office Plants and the Manhad described in the Control of the U.S. Behad and Today and Office Plants and the Manhad described in the Control of the U.S. Behad and Today and Office Plants and Today and			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.  1. Name of conveying party(ies)  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
1. Haine of conveying partylice;	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Los Alamos National Security, LLC		
The Regents of the University of California	Internal Address: LC/IP, MS A187		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 17 December 2008  Assignment Merger	Street Address: Los Alamos National Laboratory		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Joint Research Agreement	City: Los Alamos		
Government Interest Assignment	State: New Mexico  Country: US Zip: 87545		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Mo		
	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
11/593,312	7835000		
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes Mo		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Sharon Ruminer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$		
Internal Address: Los Alamos National Security, LLC	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		
LC/IP, MS A187	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Los Alamos National Laboratory	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)		
- Los Alamas	8. Payment Information		
City: Los Alamos	o. Fayment information		
State: New Mexico Zip: 87545			
Phone Number: 505-665-9214	Deposit Account Number		
Docket Number: S-109,054			
Email Address: docket@lanl.gov	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Brunk Collado	October 06, 2016		
Signature Bruce H. Cottrell	Date		
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of			

Rev. 04/03/2006

## **ASSIGNMENT**

$^{(N)}$
DOE <u>S-109.054</u>
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR,
The Regents of the University of California 1111 Franklin Street, Fifth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200
The previous assignment of which was Recorded on 11/03/2006.  Reel 018581, Frame 0677
hereby sells, assigns and transfers
to ASSIGNEE, Los Alamos National Security, LLC, a Delaware Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located at Los Alamos National Laboratory, LC/IP, Los Alamos, New Mexico 87545, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
its entire right, title and interest
an undivided fifty percent (50%) interest
an undivided percent (%) interest
for the United States and its territorial possessions
and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention titled:
A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MEASURING PARTICLES IN A SAMPLE STREAM OF A FLOW CYTOMETER OR THE LIKE
Name of Inventors: Steven W. Graves and Robert C. Habbersett
and which is found in
(a) U.S. application Serial No. 11/593,312, filed on 11/03/2006.
(b) U.S. Patent Noissued
A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

PATENT REEL: 021999 FRAME: 0826

PATENT REEL: 040252 FRAME: 0224 S-109,054

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

AND the ASSIGNOR requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, Los Alamos National Security, LLC.

executed this

17th day of December, 2008

Signature of Assignor

Bruce H. Cottrell

IP Practice Group Leader

2

PATENT REEL: 021999 FRAME: 0827

**PATENT** 

REEL: 040252 FRAME: 0225

**RECORDED: 10/06/2016**